3M
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ CF Card Header
CompactFlash™ Type II, Long Guides, Surfacemount 7E50 Series

TS-2083-B
Sheet 2 of 4
Ordering Information
N7E50 - X516XX - XX - WF
M = CF I & II, 31.60 mm, Normal Type, Metal Guide
N = CF I & II, 31.60 mm, Inverse Type, Metal Guide
Packaging Options:
Blank = Trays
WF = Tape and Reel
Board Standoff:
40 = None
50 = 2.00 mm [ .079″ ]
Plating Options:
TH = 0.38 µm [15 µ"] Gold with Sn-Pb tail (RIA E3 & C2 apply)
TC = 0.76 µm [30 µ"] Gold with Sn-Pb tail (RIA E3 & C2 apply)
RA = 0.38 µm [15 µ"] Gold with matte tin tail (RIA E1 & C1 apply)
RB = 0.76 µm [30  µ"] Gold with matte tin tail (RIA E1 & C1 apply)
[Inch]
Tolerance Unless Noted
mm
mm
[  ] Dimensions for
Reference only
 ± .10 ± .20
.000.00.0
 ± .30
Note: See TS-2154 for applicable ejectors.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
3M
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ CF Card Header
CompactFlash™ Type II, Long Guides, Surfacemount 7E50 Series
Part Number E
mm
[ inch ]
F
mm
[ inch ]
G
mm
[ inch ]
H
mm
[ inch ]
K
mm
[ inch ] Pin W
Pin X Pin Y Pin Z
N7E50-M516XX-40 0.00
[ .000 ]
6.30
[ .248 ]
1.40
[ 0.55 ]
0.80
[ .031 ]
2.35
[ .093 ] Pin 1 Pin 25 Pin 26 Pin 50
N7E50-M516XX-50 2.00
[ .079 ]
8.30
[ .328 ]
1.40
[ .055 ]
0.80
[ .031 ]
4.35
[ .171 ] Pin 1 Pin 25 Pin 26 Pin 50
N7E50-N516XX-40 0.00
[ .000 ]
6.30
[ .248 ]
0.80
[ .031 ]
1.40
[ .055 ]
3.95
[ .156 ] Pin 50 Pin 26 Pin 25 Pin 1
N7E50-N516XX-50 2.00
[ .079 ]
8.30
[ .328 ]
0.80